
From: Jim Erven
To: envhealth; Jenny Baker
Subject: Re: Request for comment: Rezone 2520 Strand Avenue
Date: Monday, September 2, 2019 12:25:39 AM

These comments are late- sorry. This BLR will either require sanitation review per Title 76-
4 MCA, or need to cite an applicable exemption. -Jim

James Erven, R.S.
Environmental Health Specialist II
Missoula City/County Health Department
301 West Alder
Missoula, MT 59802
Office - 406-258-4755
Fax - 406-258-4781

From: envhealth <envhealth@missoulacounty.us>
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2019 3:59:12 PM
To: Jim Erven <jerven@missoulacounty.us>
Subject: FW: Request for comment: Rezone 2520 Strand Avenue
 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jenny Baker <BakerJ@ci.missoula.mt.us> 
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2019 3:23 PM
To: Dax Fraser <FraserD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Adam Sebastian <SebastianA@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Gordy Hughes <HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Mike Brady <BradyM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Chris
Odlin <OdlinC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Ben Schmidt <bschmidt@missoulacounty.us>; envhealth
<envhealth@missoulacounty.us>; Travis Ross <tross@missoulacounty.us>; Donna Gaukler
<GauklerD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Chris Boza <BozaC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; David Selvage
<SelvageD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Neil Miner <MinerN@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jim Nugent
<NugentJ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Corey Aldridge (caldridge@mountainline.com)
<caldridge@mountainline.com>; vcaristo@mountainline.com; 'jlogan@mountainline.com'
<jlogan@mountainline.com>; Dan Stone <dstone@mountainline.com>; Jane Kelly
<KellyJ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Karen Gasvoda <GasvodaK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Bob Hayes
<HayesB@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Logan McInnis <LMcInnis@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Eran Pehan
<PehanE@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Adriane Beck <abeck@missoulacounty.us>; Nick Holloway
<nholloway@missoulacounty.us>
Cc: Michelle Cares <MCares@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Julie Merritt <JMerritt@ci.missoula.mt.us>
Subject: Request for comment: Rezone 2520 Strand Avenue

Hello,

Asking for your comments on this boundary line relocation/rezone request for properties at 1715 S
Reserve, 2520 Strand Avenue and 2526 Strand Avenue. Can you please send them to me by August
28, 2019?

Thank you!

Jenny
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Messages and attachments sent to or from this e-mail account pertaining to City business may be
considered public or private records depending on the message content. The City is often required by
law to provide public records to individuals requesting them. The City is also required by law to
protect private, confidential information. This message is intended for the use of the individual or
entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this transmission, please notify the
sender immediately, do not forward the message to anyone, and delete all copies. Thank you
Messages and attachments sent to or from this e-mail account may be considered public or
private records depending on the message content. Unless otherwise exempted from the public
records law, senders and receivers of County email should presume that the email are subject
to release upon request. This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity named
above. If you are not the intended recipient of this transmission, please notify the sender
immediately, do not forward the message to anyone, and delete all copies.


